2-26-2002

(Rev. 03/01)

02-26-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.U. I atent and Trademi

TO the Tronorable Commissioner of Lateria and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:El Acquisition Corporation Internal Address: Street Address:5130 South Washington Avenue City:TitusvilleState: _FLZip:_32780 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-StateDelaware Other I assignee is not domiciled in the UnitedStates, a_do_mestic
OtherExecution Date: February 15, 2002	representative designation is attached: Tes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1660186
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Goldberg Kohn et al. Internal Address:_Elizabeth Kostiuk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
nternal Address	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:55 East Monroe Street Suite 3700	
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street Suite 3700 City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60603	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:55 East Monroe Street Suite 3700 City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60603	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 15, 2002 (this "Assignment"), by Eckler Industries, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 5130 South Washington Avenue, Titusville, Florida 32780 in favor of EI Acquisition Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 5130 South Washington Avenue, Titusville, Florida 32780.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2002 by and among Assignor, Assignee and Sun Automotive Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignor substantially all of the assets including, but not limited to trademarks, trade names, labels and other trade dress and copyrights (including goodwill associated therewith), and to become the successor to such Business or portion thereof to which any U.S. trademark applications filed on the basis of "intent-to-use" relate, which Business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency-of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in and to:

- a. the trademarks, trade names, labels and other trade dress and copyrights set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including all registrations and applications thereof, all registrations which may be granted in respect of such applications, all renewals of such registrations, and all common law rights therein;
- b. the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks;
- c. all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringement, in each case whether known or unknown, of such trademarks and other items set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>; and
- d. all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of Assignee, and at the expense of the Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such documents and take such other action as Assignee may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

1

My commission expires: <u>i//// /05</u>

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL ANITA TINA BELLOSI, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires November 10, 2005

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks, Trade names, Domain names

Mark: ECKLER'S

Reg'n No.	Issue Date	Appl'n No.	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
1,660,186	10/8/1991	74/076,108	7/6/1990	United States
915,182				Florida
3-85836				Japan
3-85830				Japan
4-150051				Japan
3-85829				Japan
3-85828				Japan
3-85827				Japan

Mark: VALUE LINE

Reg'n No.	Issue Date	Appl'n No.	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
1,783,384 (canceled)	7/20/1993	74/263,114	4/6/1992	United States

Mark: JET N SPRAY

Reg'n No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Appl'n No. 74/314,320	Filing Date 9/16/1992	<u>Jurisdiction</u> United States
1,765,776 (canceled)	4/20/1993	74/011,020	7/ 10/ 17/1	

Mark: ECKLER'S (& Design)

Reg'n No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Appl'n No.	Filing Date	United States
Common Law				

Mark: ECKLER'S RESTORATION CLUB (& Design)

Reg'n No.	Issue Date	Appl'n No.	Filing Date	Jurisdiction United States
Common Law				CIDION STATE

1389952 vC; TSHS02C.DOC

Trademarks, Trade names, Domain names (continued)

Mark: ECKLER'S CORVETTE CLUB REBATE PROGRAM (& Design)

Reg'n No.

Issue Date

Appl'n No.

Filing Date

<u>Jurisdiction</u> United States

Common Law

Mark: www.ecklers.com

Reg'n No. Domain Name Issue Date

Appl'n No.

Filing Date

Jurisdiction

United States

Mark: www.ecklers.net

Reg'n No.
Domain Name

Issue Date

Appl'n No.

Filing Date

Jurisdiction

United States

Mark: www.eckler.net

Reg'n No.
Domain Name

Issue Date

Appl'n No.

Filing Date

Jurisdiction

United States

Copyrights

Prot 1	Reg'n No.	Reg'n Date	Owner of Record
Title		5/21/79	Eckler Industries,
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX-248-863	3/21///	Inc. ³
Parts: Catalog 8A		F (21 /70	Eckler Industries,
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX-304-710	5/21/79	Inc. ³
Parts: Spray Putty:			IIIC.
No. R-907			E 11 - To dustries
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX-304-711	5/21/79	Eckler Industries,
Parts: Bonding			Inc. ³
Adhesive: No. R-			
901			7 11 7 1
¹ The Most Complete	TX-574-502	10/29/80	Eckler Industries,
Line of Corvette			Inc. ³
Parts and			
Accessories: Catalog			
11			

1389952 vC; TSHS02C.DOC

¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts Technical Bulletin: No. 114	TX-641-867	12/30/80	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts Technical Bulletin: No. 115	TX-641-868	12/30/80	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts Vinyl Paint: 32 fl. oz. (1 qt.)	TX-641-869	12/30/80	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts Vinyl Paint: 16 fl. oz. (avd)	TX-641-870	12/30/80	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts Technical Bulletin: No. 117	TX-641-871	3/25/91	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
The Most Complete Line of Corvette Parts and Accessories: Catalog	TX-717-674	6/26/81	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's 1958-82 Corvette Parts and Accessories Catalog, Spring/Summer 1990	TX-2-840-369	4/27/90	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's 1984-90 Corvette Parts and Accessories Catalog, Spring/Summer	TX-2-840-370	4/27/90	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
1990 ¹ Eckler's 1953-82 Corvette Restoration Parts Catalog: No. 350	TX-2-858-767	7/10/90	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Quality Parts & Accessories for Camaros: Camaro IROC Z- 28, Spring/Summer	TX-2-886-615	8/13/90	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
1990 Teckler's 1953-92 Parts and Accessories Supplement: Catalog No. 332	TX-3-298-163	4/15/92	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's 1953-92 Parts and Accessories Supplement: Catalog No. 43			

Eckler's 1953-2000 Corvette Parts and Accessories, 2000 Spring/Summer Catalog No. 120	TX-5-193-896	3/31/00	Eckler Industries, LLC
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division No. 1	TX 125-006	7/5/78	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division No. 1	TX 251-851	11/28/78	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division No. 1	TX 325-982	9/7/79	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division No. 1	TX 442-849	3/31/80	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division No. 1	TX 1-150-491	6/27/83	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division	TX 1-170-004	8/12/83	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
No. 1 Teckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division	TX 1-385-611	6/4/84	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
No. 1 1 Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division	TX 1-565-391	4/19/85	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
No. 1 ¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division	TX 1-859-869	7/1/86	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
No. 1 ¹ Eckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division	TX 2-071-357	5/13/87	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
No. 1 Teckler's Corvette Parts: Catalog/ Accessories Division No. 1	TX 2-229-403	12/18/87	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³

¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX 2-302-746	5/2/88	Eckler Industries,
Parts: Catalog/			Inc. ³
Accessories Division			
No. 1			
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX 119-752	7/17/78	Eckler Industries,
	IX 119-732	//1///	Inc. ³
parts. Fiberglass			IIIC.
division		70 (70	
¹ Technical bulletin.	TX 189-630	10/5/78	Eckler Industries,
Installation			Inc. ³
instructions for C-			
320, C-520 and C-			
620 rectangular			
headlamp assemblies			
¹ Technical bulletin.	TX 189-631	10/5/78	Eckler Industries,
Installation of C-	1X 107-031	10/0//0	Inc. ³
			IIIC.
240, plexiglass cover			
Assemblies for '68-			
'78 Corvettes			
¹ Technical bulletin.	TX 191-249	2/14/79	Eckler Industries,
Installation			Inc. ³
instructions for rear			
pace car spoilers			
¹ Technical bulletin.	TX 191-250	2/14/79	Eckler Industries,
Installation	1X 171 200	2/11///	Inc. ³
instructions for rear			
pace car spoilers		11/4/85	Eckler Industries,
¹ Eckler's Motoring	TX 1-690-236	11/4/03	Inc. ³
Accessories:			IIIC.
Camaros, Firebirds,			
Z28's, Trans Am's:			
Catalog			
¹ Eckler's Motoring	TX 1-882-588	7/18/86	Eckler Industries,
Accessories:			Inc. ³
Camaros, Firebirds,			
Z28's, Trans Am's:			
Catalog	my 2 220 101	12/16/87	Eckler Industries,
¹ Eckler's Motoring	TX 2-220-101	12/10/0/	Inc. ³
Accessories:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Camaros, Firebirds,			
Z28's, Trans Am's:			
Catalog			E dal - Industries
Eckler's Corvette	2-466-282	12/9/88	Eckler Industries,
Parts & Accessories			Inc. ³
			
Catalog	TX 2-466-283	12/9/88	Eckler Industries,
¹ Eckler's Corvette	1A 2-100 200	, ,	Inc. ³
Parts & Accessories			
Catalog fall 88-			1
winter 89			\

Eckler's Corvette Parts & Accessories	TX 2-545-258	4/28/89	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
Catalog spring- summer 89			
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX 2-574-501	5/25/89	Eckler Industries,
Parts & Accessories			Inc. ³
Catalog			
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX 2-662-852	12/15/89	Eckler Industries,
Parts & Accessories			Inc. ³
Catalog	TOY A PIET 1 1//	11 /2 /90	F-11- T-1
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX 2-751-166	11/2/89	Eckler Industries, Inc. ³
Parts & Accessories			IIIC.
Catalog ¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX 3-049-841	3/25/91	Eckler Industries,
Parts & Accessories	1 A 3-049-041	3/23/91	Inc. ³
Catalog			THE.
Eckler's Corvette	TX 3-062-995	3/26/91	Eckler Industries,
parts & accessories	11.0 002 //0	0,20,71	Inc. ³
catalog (Covers			1
1953-82)			
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX 3-497-347	2/24/93	Eckler Industries,
Parts & Accessories			Inc. ³
Catalog			
¹ Eckler's Corvette	TX 3-538-743	2/24/93	Eckler Industries,
Parts & Accessories			Inc. ³
Catalog		10 (24 (00	Eckler Industries,
¹ Eckler's Supplement	TX 3-584-582	10/24/90	Inc. ³
Catalog		10 /5 /79	Eckler Industries,
¹ Installation	TX 186529	10/5/78	Inc. ³
Instructions for C-			
514 (73-74) and C-			
614 (75-78) Front			
Bumper			
Replacement Panel:			
Technical Bulletin No. 106			
² Eckler's 1953-2002			
Corvette Parts &			
Accessories 2001			
Fall/Winter Catalog		·	
No. 2101		10 (20 (00	
² Eckler's 1953-2000	TX 5406578	10/30/00	
Corvette Parts &			
Accessories 2000			
Fall/Winter Catalog			
No. 290			

² Eckler's 1953-2001			
Corvette Parts &			
Accessories 2001			
Spring/Summer			
Catalog No. 131		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Eckler's 1953-1999	TX 5-277-248	3/20/01	Eckler Industries,
Corvette Parts and			LLC
Accessories: 1999			
Spring/Summer			
Catalog No. 129			
Eckler's Corvette	TX 4-938-523	12/2/98	
Parts and Accessories			
Catalog No. 128A			

Legend:

- ¹ A security interest in favor of Deutsche Financial Services Corp. has been recorded against these properties by Eckler Industries, LLC.
- ² Properties on seller's 12/5/01 disclosure schedule but not identified in purchaser's independent search of the copyright records.
- ³ Need to record name change document (to Smart Choice Automotive Group, Inc.) and assignment to Eckler Industries, LLC.
 - ⁵ Need to record merger of Eckler Industries, Inc. into Eckler Industries, LLC.

1389952 vC; TSHS02C.DOC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/26/2002 REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0091